
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2451

ANSWERED ON 13TH MARCH, 2025


REDEVELOPMENT OF NH-322


2451.  SHRI GOPAL JEE THAKUR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to redevelop National Highway (NH)-322 from Darbhanga to Musarighrari in Bihar and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the funds allocated for the purpose and the extent to which this forty seven kms long stretch of National Highway is likely to be widened along with the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) To (b) At present, the NH-322 from Darbhanga to Samastipur is 2 lane and Samastipur to Musarighari is 4 lane. Development and maintenance of National Highways, including of NH-322 in Bihar, is a continuous process which is taken up as per the traffic and its growth, inter-se priority and synergy with PM Gati Shakti National Master Plan. Performance Based Maintenance Contract (PBMC) work has been sanctioned for Rs. 39.37 crores for maintenance of Darbhanga - Samastipur section of NH-322.

*****

